SUNON
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CUSTOMER :
DESCRIPTION : AXIAL  AC  FAN
DIMENSIONS : Ø171X51 mm
M O D E L : A1175-HBT
P/N : TC.R.GN
SUNON SPEC. NO. : A17000590G-00

D.C.C.
SUNON
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
  FAN SERIES
     A : AC FAN
    VOLTAGE
1 : 115VAC
2 : 220~240VAC
 TERMINAL
T : TERMINAL
L : LEAD WIRE
   BEARING SYSTEM
B : BALL
S : SLEEVE
SPEED
H : HIGH
M: MIDDLE
L : LOW
FRAME SIZE
171-172mm
FAN THICKNESS
 3 : 38mm
5 : 51mm
        P/N :                .       .
建準電機工業股份有限公司
SUNONWEALTH  ELECTRIC
MACHINE  INDUSTRY  CO.,  LTD.
SPEC.NO  A17000590G-00 REVISION DATE 05.30.2022
ISSUE DATE 04.29.2005 E D I T I O N 5
P A G E 2   OF   11
A T B H 5 17 1
T C R
Thermal Cutout
Round Frame
Capacitor
GN
RoHS Compliance
2022.10.28
D.C.C.
SUNON
AXIAL  AC  FAN
MODEL : A1175-HBT
P/N : TC.R.GN
CHARACTERISTICS
1. Motor Design : Reliable Alveolate Motor Construction.
2. Insulation Resistance : 500 Megohms minimum at 500 VDC.
3. Dielectric Strength : 1800 VAC for one second.
4. Motor Protection : Thermal protected.
5. Noise Level : Measured in a semi-anechoic chamber
  with background noise level below 15
  dB(A). The fan is running in free air with the
  microphone at a distance of one meter
  from the fan intake.
6. Tolerance : ±15% on rated power and current.
7. Air Performance : Measured by a double chamber. The values
  are recorded when the fan speed has stabilized
  at rated voltage.
建準電機工業股份有限公司
SUNONWEALTH  ELECTRIC
MACHINE  INDUSTRY  CO.,  LTD.
SPEC.NO  A17000590G-00 REVISION DATE 05.30.2022
ISSUE DATE 04.29.2005 E D I T I O N 5
P A G E 3   OF   11
2022.10.28
D.C.C.
SUNON
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL : A1175-HBT
P/N
: TC.R.GN
1-1.   Rated Voltage : 115 VAC  50/60 Hz
1-2.   Operating Voltage Range : 75~125 VAC
1-3.   Starting Voltage : 75 VAC (25 deg. C POWER ON/OFF)